11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

STATE OF NEVADA
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT
RELATIONS BOARD

NEVADA SERVICE EMPLOYEES UNION, )

LOCAL 1107, SERVICE EMPLOYEES )

INTERNATIONAL UNION, AFL-CIOQ, ) ITEM NO. 453A
Complainant, )

) CASENO. A1-045662
vs. ) ’
CLARK COUNTY and CLARK COUNTY
OFFICE OF THE COUNT RECORDER, ORDER

Respondent. g
For Complainant: James G. Va‘r’ga, Esq.
: Van Bourg, Weinberg, Roger & Rosenfeld

For Respondent: Clifford M. Jeffers, Esg.
Clark County District Attorney’s Office

Pursuant to the correspondence received from James G. Varga, attorney for Complainant,
requesting withdrawal of the charge in the above-captioned case,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the complaint is dismissed with each side to bear its

own costs and fees.

DATED this 18" day of April 2002.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-
MANAGE T RELATIONS BQARD

BY: 41”.1' <l

oy

Vice-Chairman

s

453A-1




