1	STATE OF NEVADA	
2	LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT	
3	RELATIONS BOARD	
4		
5	NEVADA SERVICE EMPLOYEES UNION,) LOCAL 1107, SERVICE EMPLOYEES	
6	LOCAL 1107, SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, AFL-CIO, Complainant,	ITEM NO. 453A
7	vs.	CASE NO. A1-045662
8	CLARK COUNTY and CLARK COUNTY	
9	OFFICE OF THE COUNT RECORDER, Respondent.	ORDER
10	()	
11	For Complainant: James G. Varga, Esq. Van Bourg, Weinberg, Roger & Rosenfeld	
12		
13	For Respondent: Clifford M. Jeffers, Esq. Clark County District Attorney's Office	
14	Pursuant to the correspondence received from James G. Varga, attorney for Complainant,	
15	requesting withdrawal of the charge in the above-captioned case,	
16	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the complaint is dismissed with each side to bear its	
17	own costs and fees.	
18	DATED this 18 th day of April 2002.	
19		CAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-
20	MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD	
21	BY: Som 2. Millos	
22		DHI E. DICKS, ESQ., Chairman
23		11/1/1
24	BY: Mullfund	
25	JAMÉS E. WILKERSON, SR., Vice-Chairman	
26	BY THE MOST	
27	JANET TROST, ESO, Member	
28		
	453A - 1	

1

(

(